

A Subsidiary of ATS Logistics, Inc.

ACCESSORIAL CHARGES (CES - Non Tariff):

FACILITY FEE Per container \$200.00

DETENTION - 1 hr free to load / unload on live shipments \$100.00/ hr thereafter

- CHASSIS If the steamship does not provide a chassis the charge is daily \$42.50
- HAZARDOUS Must have notification of all hazardous load prior to assure haz-mat qualified driver is dispatched for shipment \$75.00 / per one way
- TANK If tank certification is required for shipment \$100.00 / per one way
- **REEFER** Reefer charges will be applied to any reefer containers per move based on when the reefer is running. *\$75.00 / per one way*
- TRI-AXLE CHARGE If a tri-axle chassis is required daily \$100.00 (2 day minimum)
- OW CHARGE Excessive overweight charges will be applied on any shipment that exceeds 45,000 lbs cargo and equipment weight \$75.00 All fines incurred responsibility of shipper. Must have notification of overweight prior to dispatch to assure driver has overweight permit.
- **PER DIEM -** ATS Intermodal, LLC. will not be responsible for any per diem charges from the steamship lines on any container. ATS Intermodal, LLC. requires 24 hours notice in order to p/u and return containers to or from ports.
- ADDITIONAL DRAYAGE If more than 1 round trip is required \$215 + current FSC/drayage + \$42.50 daily chassis if applicable (see CHASSIS above)
- **FUEL SURCHARGE** See attached fuel surcharge rate scale. Fuel will be adjusted every Tuesday.

Please review the terms and Conditions of our Shipper Carrier agreement posted on our Website at www.atsinc.net. If you are unable to access our website, the agreement can be obtained by request at 843 308 6121.

4033 W. Montague Ave., N. Charleston, SC 29418 ~ www.atsinc.net ~ info@atsinc.net

ATS Intermodal, LLC

ATS Express, Inc.

Ph: 843-308-6121 Fax: 843-308-6122 Ph: 843-747-3333 Fax: 843-747-3589 ATS Warehouse, Inc.

Ph: 843-308-9600 Fx: 843-308-6550



A Subsidiary of ATS Logistics, Inc.

Fuel Surcharge Table (CES - Non Tariff)

DOE - East Coast

Fuel Surcharge

| 1.756 - 1.875 | 7 % |
|---------------|------|
| 1.876 - 1.995 | 8 % |
| 1.996 - 2.115 | 9 % |
| 2.116 - 2.235 | 10 % |
| 2.236 - 2.355 | 11 % |
| 2.356 - 2.475 | 12 % |
| 2.476 - 2.595 | 13 % |
| 2.596 - 2.715 | 14 % |
| 2.716 - 2.835 | 15 % |
| 2.836 - 2.955 | 16 % |
| 2.956 - 3.075 | 17 % |
| 3.076 - 3.195 | 18 % |
| 3.196 - 3.315 | 19 % |
| 3.316 - 3.435 | 20 % |
| 3.436 - 3.555 | 21 % |
| 3.556 - 3.675 | 22 % |
| 3.676 - 3.795 | 23 % |
| 3.796 - 3.915 | 24 % |
| 3.916 - 4.035 | 25 % |
| 4.036 - 4.155 | 26 % |
| 4.156 - 4.275 | 27 % |

4033 W. Montague Ave., N. Charleston, SC 29418 ~ www.atsinc.net ~ info@atsinc.net

ATS Intermodal, LLC

Ph: 843-308-6121 Fax: 843-308-6122 ATS Express, Inc.

Ph: 843-747-3333 Fax: 843-747-3589 ATS Warehouse, Inc.

Ph: 843-308-9600 Fx: 843-308-6550